
Page 1 of 2 
 

Corrigendum For Amendmend in RFP 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  

 
 

 
Tender No. AEDC/AS/2024-25/006, Dtd. 02/04/2025 

Corrigendum: No. AEDC/AS/2024-25/006/Corr-02, Dtd: 03/05/2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tender for Supply and Installation of  Network and Security Components 

Assam Electronics Development 

Corporation Limited 

(AMTRON) 

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan, 

Guwahati – 781021 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Amendment made to the RFP: 
 
The following amendments are made to the RFP# AEDC/AS/2024-25//006, Date:02/04/2025 
 

Last Date for Submission of Bids had been 
extended till:  

Sign& scanned copy of the Tender and supporting 
documents to be submitted online on or before 03:00 PM, 
09/05/2025. 

Date of Opening of Technical Bids 09/05/2025 at 03.30 PM 

 
 
Amendment in Tender Terms and Condition: 
 

Item 
no.'s 

RFP Page 
No. 

Clause No. Subject Amendment 

1 6 Sl. No. 1 

"100G QSFP28 Ports : 4 
nos. 100G QSFP28 
Ports should be capable of  
breakout options of 4x10G 
from each port, 
25G/10G/1G SFP+ Ports : 
24 nos" 

100G QSFP28 Ports : 2 nos. of 
100G QSFP28 ports populated 
with 2 numbers of 200G/100G 
QSFPDD module supporting 
distance upto 80 km. 
Remaining 2 Ports populated with 
100G ZR transceiver.  
Should have onboard 24 x 
25G/10G/1G SFP+ Ports populated 
with 12 no.’s of 10G ER transceiver 
and 6 no.'s of 10G ZR transceiver 
and 6 no.'s populated with 25G ER 
transceiver. 

1 6 Sl. No. 4 
Module 200G/100G 
QSFP-DD 

Clause deleted    

 
 
 
All other terms and condition mentioned in the RFP document remains unchanged. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Date: 03-05-2025                     Sd /- 
Place: Guwahati  
          

  Managing Director  
AEDC Ltd. Guwahati 


